Durable Operating Model Across All Economic Cycles

23

Appendix

24

$ millions FY OUTLOOK 1Q OUTLOOK

Positive F/X Impact to Revenue ~$80 ~$40

Corporate and Other Revenue ~$365 ~$100

Interest Expense ~$780 ~$190

Effective Tax Rate ~11.7% ~11.7%

Shares Outstanding ~519M ~518M

Depreciation and Amortization ~$1,375 $350 - $355

Non-GAAP Cash Expenses
(FIS excluding Total Issuing Solutions)

$540 - $550 N/A

Non-GAAP Cash Expenses
(Total Issuing Solutions)

$215 - $225 N/A

WP EMI Contribution (8 Day Stub) ~$9 ~$9

CapEx % of Revenue(1) ~8.5% N/A

FY 2026 Outlook - Additional Assumptions

25(1) Includes $35M of Issuing integration CapEx.

FIS Operating Segment Composition Post-Total Issuing Solutions Close

26

Capital Market
Solutions

Payments

Issuing: Debit + Credit

Network

Loyalty & Premium Payback

Fraud Management

Banking

Core

Digital – Retail

Digital – Commercial

Trading & Asset
Services Treasury & Risk Lending

Wealth & Retirement

Value-Added Services Output Solutions

70%
of 2025 Revenue

74%
of 2025 PF Revenue

30%
of 2025 Revenue

26%
of 2025 PF Revenue

Banking Solutions

Pro Forma Historical Financials

2024 2025

($ millions) FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY

Banking Solutions $8,951 $2,231 $2,335 $2,451 $2,446 $9,463

Banking 3,639 951 949 1,019 1,027 3,946

Payments 5,312 1,280 1,386 1,432 1,419 5,517

Capital Market Solutions 3,039 787 783 799 898 3,267

Corporate and Other 530 112 113 107 124 456

Pro Forma Combined Revenue $12,520 $3,130 $3,231 $3,357 $3,468 $13,186

Banking Solutions $3,944 $920 $1,027 $1,109 $1,106 $4,162

Capital Market Solutions 1,629 393 409 417 528 1,747

Corporate and Other (415) (100) (124) (118) (136) (478)

Adj. Pro Forma Combined EBITDA $5,158 $1,213 $1,312 $1,408 $1,498 $5,431

Banking Solutions 44.1% 41.2% 44.0% 45.2% 45.2% 44.0%

Capital Market Solutions 53.6% 49.9% 52.2% 52.2% 58.8% 53.5%

Adj. Pro Forma Combined EBITDA Margin 41.2% 38.8% 40.6% 41.9% 43.2% 41.2%

Memo Item:

Issuer Solutions Revenue $2,393 $598 $615 $640 $656 $2,509

Issuer Solutions Adj. EBITDA $1,022 $255 $271 $273 $302 $1,100

27
Amounts in table may not sum or calculate due to rounding.

28

$ millions 1Q OUTLOOK FY OUTLOOK

2025 FIS Revenue $2,532 $10,677

2025 Issuing Revenue 598 2,509

“Pro Forma Combined” Revenue $3,130 $13,186

2025 Corporate & Other Revenue Adjustment (112) (456)

2025 Pro Forma Growth Input (A) $3,018 $12,730

2026 Revenue Outlook $3,270 - $3,290 $13,770 - $13,850

8 Day Issuing Stub Revenue(1) 55 55

2026 Revenue Outlook (Including Stub Period) $3,325 - $3,345 $13,825 - $13,905

2026 Corporate & Other Revenue Adjustment (100) (365)

2026 FX Adjustment ~(40) ~(80)

2026 Pro Forma Growth Input (B) $3,185 - $3,205 $13,380 - $13,460